( بيرت  تقنية  تطبيق  ان  أهمها  الاستنتاجات  من  مجموعة  الى  البحث  انتاج PERTوتوصل  وقت  تخفيض  الى  ادى  قد   )

بمقدار )% 11دقائق و)  ( 5التلفزيون بمقدار ) التصنيع  انعكس على كفاءة  التخفيض  ثانية وهذا  انخفضت  86(  ( وبالنتيجة 

. عراقي( دينار خمسة واربعون ألف وثمانمائة وخمسة وعشرون دينار45825تكاليف المنتج بمبلغ )

Abstract 

Most of the industrial companies in the Iraqi environment in general and the electronic 

industries company, in particular, do not take the time required to manufacture the products, 

which leads to high production costs due to the costs of activities that do not add value to the